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Richmond FSDO Personnel Directory 

 Main Office Phone Number: (804) 222-7494 
 Office Fax Number: (804) 222-4843 
 Office Email: 7-AEA-RIC-FSDO@faa.gov 

 Office Web Site: http://www.faa.gov/fsdo/ric/ 
 Mailing Address:   5707 Huntsman Road, Suite 100   
   Richmond International Airport, VA  23250-2415 

 

Staff 

Name Title Extension Email 

Duane Hunter Manager 200 duane.hunter@faa.gov 

David Burk Operations Frontline Manager 202 david.b.burk@faa.gov 

Jeff Slaughter Airworthiness Frontline Manager 203 jeff.slaughter@faa.gov 

Gladys Mierle Administrative Officer 204 gladys.mierle@faa.gov 

AJ Saunders Aviation Safety Assistant 221 anjanette.saunders@faa.gov 

Tammy Miller Aviation Safety Technician (Ops/AW) 286 tammy.miller@faa.gov 

 
General Aviation Safety Inspectors (Operations) 

Name Title Extension Email 

Paul Ascoli Principal Operations Inspector 252 paul.ascoli@faa.gov 

Mike Cook Principal Operations Inspector 280 james.m.cook@faa.gov 

Maury Dacey Assistant Principal Operations Inspector 253 maurice.dacey@faa.gov 

Morley English Operations Inspector 254 morley.english@faa.gov 

Fritz Heunemann Principal Operations Inspector 251 fritz.heunemann@faa.gov 

 
 

General Aviation Safety Inspectors (Airworthiness) 

Name Title Extension Email 

Miklos Alakszay Principal Avionics Inspector 225 mike.alakszay@faa.gov 

Kenny Bain Assistant Principal Maintenance Inspector 226 ken.bain@faa.gov 

Manuel Carvalho Principal Maintenance Inspector 234 manuel.carvalho@faa.gov 

John Dostal Principal Maintenance Inspector 236 john.dostal@faa.gov 

Dale Herner Assistant Principal Avionics Inspector 244 dale.herner@faa.gov 

Elwyn Jordan Principal Avionics Inspector 207 elwyn.jordan@faa.gov 

John Keymont Principal Maintenance Inspector 276 john.keymont@faa.gov 

  
 

ATOS Geographic Aviation Safety Inspector (Operations) 

Name Title Extension Email 

Charles Thompson 
Aviation Safety Operations Inspector  

Assigned to Washington Dulles FSDO 
250 charles.thompson@faa.gov 
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ATOS Geographic Aviation Safety Inspectors (Airworthiness) 

Name Title Extension Email 

Darren American 
Aviation Safety Maintenance Inspector 

Assigned to Baltimore FSDO 
Air Carrier Responsibility – Piedmont Airlines 

227 darren.a.american@faa.gov 

Arthur Munns 
Aviation Safety Avionics Inspector 

Assigned to Baltimore FSDO 
Air Carrier Responsibility – Piedmont Airlines 

274 arthur.munns@faa.gov 

 
ATOS Aviation Safety Inspector (Maintenance) 

Name Title Extension Email 

Paul Pitts 

Aviation Safety Maintenance Inspector 
Assigned to St. Louis FSDO 

Air Carrier Responsibility – GoJet Airlines and 
Trans States Airlines 

292 paul.k.pitts@faa.gov 

 
 

 

RSI Aviation Safety Inspector (Maintenance) 

Name Title Extension Email 

Edward Hall 

Aviation Safety Maintenance Inspector 
Assigned to AFS-350 

Flight Standards Service, Aircraft Maintenance 
Division, General Aviation and Avionics Branch 

240 ed.hall@faa.gov 

 

 

Computer Specialist 

Name Title Extension Email 

Jenny Stack LAN Administrator 205 jenny.stack@faa.gov 

 
FAASTeam Program 

Name Title Extension Email 

George Ream FAASTeam Program Manager 206 george.s.ream@faa.gov 

 


